Current to March 22, 2022 À jour au 22 mars 2022
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :
CANADA
CONSOLIDATION
Canadian Payments Association

are set out at the end of this document under the heading
“Amendments Not in Force”.
Cette codification est à jour au 22 mars 2022. Toutes
modifications qui n'étaient pas en vigueur au 22 mars
2022 sont énoncées à la fin de ce document sous le titre
« Modifications non en vigueur ».
Current to March 22, 2022 iii À jour au 22 mars 2022
TABLE OF PROVISIONS TABLE ANALYTIQUE
Canadian Payments Association Membership
Requirements Regulations
Règlement sur les exigences d’adhésion à
l’Association canadienne des paiements
Membership Requirements Exigences d’adhésion
1 Requirement to be met 1 Exigence à remplir
2 Requirement to be met 2 Exigence à remplir
Coming into Force Entrée en vigueur
3 Coming into force 3 Entrée en vigueur
Current to March 22, 2022 À jour au 22 mars 2022
Registration Enregistrement
SOR/2001-476 November 1, 2001 DORS/2001-476 Le 1er novembre 2001
CANADIAN PAYMENTS ACT LOI CANADIENNE SUR LES PAIEMENTS
Canadian Payments Association Membership
Requirements Regulations
Règlement sur les exigences d’adhésion à
l’Association canadienne des paiements
P.C. 2001-2020  November 1, 2001 C.P. 2001-2020  Le 1er novembre 2001
Her Excellency the Governor General in Council, on
the recommendation of the Minister of Finance, pur-
suant to subsection 35(1)a of the Canadian Payments
Actb, hereby makes the annexed Canadian Payments
Association Membership Requirements Regulations.
Sur recommandation du ministre des Finances et en
vertu du paragraphe 35(1)a de la Loi canadienne sur
les paiementsb, Son Excellence la Gouverneure géné-
rale en conseil prend le Règlement sur les exigences
d’adhésion à l’Association canadienne des paie-
ments, ci-après.
a S.C. 2001, c. 9, s. 243
a L.C. 2001, ch. 9, art. 243
b S.C. 2001, c. 9, s. 218
b L.C. 2001, ch. 9, art. 218
Current to March 22, 2022 1 À jour au 22 mars 2022
Canadian Payments Association Member-
ship Requirements Regulations
Règlement sur les exigences d’adhésion à
l’Association canadienne des paiements
Membership Requirements Exigences d’adhésion
Requirement to be met Exigence à remplir
1 A requirement for membership in the Association that
is to be met by a person referred to in paragraph 4(2)(a)
of the Canadian Payments Act — other than a central, a
trust company or a loan company — is that there are de-
posits made with it that are insured or guaranteed under
a federal or provincial statute.
1 Pour qu’une personne visée à l’alinéa 4(2)a) de la Loi
canadienne sur les paiements — autre qu’une centrale,
une société de fiducie ou une société de prêt — soit
membre de l’Association, des dépôts effectués auprès
d’elle doivent être assurés ou garantis aux termes d’une
loi fédérale ou provinciale.
Requirement to be met Exigence à remplir
2 A requirement for membership in the Association that
is to be met by a person referred to in paragraph 4(2)(e)
of the Canadian Payments Act is that the person is a
member of the Investment Dealers Association of Canada
or the Bourse de Montréal.
2 Pour qu’une personne visée à l’alinéa 4(2)e) de la Loi
canadienne sur les paiements soit membre de l’Associa-
tion, elle doit être membre de l’Association canadienne